

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF INDUSTRIES COMMERCE & TECHNICAL EDUCATION (PRINTING PRESS).

No	_/Rep 2023-24
Dated Peshawar,	the/2023

To

The Director General Information and Public Relation Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Subject:

TENDER NOTICE

Kindly refer to the above noted subject and to enclose herewith tender notice for publishing in the leading national Urdu and English daily Newspapers.

The value of the tender is approximately Rs. 110 million.

Encl. As above.

Deputy Director (Administration)

No. 589 /Rep 2023-24

Dated 0 4 1 /6 12023

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Managing Director, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Peshawar along with Tender Advertisement with the request to upload the same on the KPPRA Website.
- 2. The Deputy Director Digital Transformation Industries Commerce & Technical Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa along with Tender Notice with the request to upload the same on the Industries Department Website.

3. The Ps to Director General Industries Commerce & Technical Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Deputy Director (Administration)

DIRECTORATE GENERAL INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, PRINTING AND STATIONERY DEPARTMENT KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, SHAMI ROAD, PESHAWAR

TENDER NOTICE

Directorate General of Industries & Commerce Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa invites sealed bids under single stage two envelops procedure (technical and financial bids) from reputed firms/suppliers duly registered with Sales Tax/ Income Tax Department and any other relevant Government authorities as an Active Tax Payers, for the supply of Paper, Printing and Binding Material for the year 2023-24, as per the specifications, quantity and quality given in bidding documents as per following terms and conditions:

- The technical and financial tender forms and bidding documents can be obtained on payment of Rs. 1000/- from the office of Deputy Director Admn Shami Road Peshawar during office hours.
- 2. The tender form, along with 2% earnest money (CDR) on the name of Deputy Director Directorate General of Industries & Commerce must reach the undersigned on or before <u>25.10.2023 (01:30 PM)</u> which will be opened the same day at 02:00 PM in presence of the Procurement Committee and bidders or their authorized representatives in the office of the Deputy Director Administration Directorate General of Industries & Commerce Shami Road Peshawar if they choose to attend.
- 3. No tender will be considered without samples, call deposit and after the due date and time.
- Attested photocopies of Sales Tax, Income Tax and other relevant documents must be submitted with tender forms and the bidder must be in active tax payers list.
- 5. All Government applicable taxes including Stamp Duty shall be deducted from the bill of successful bidders as per prevalent laws/rules.
- The goods shall be supplied by the successful bidder (s) at the office of Government Printing Press Directorate General of Industries & Commerce Shami Road Peshawar.
- 7. The Competent Authority has the right to reject any or all bids in accordance with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement of Goods, Works & Services Rules, 2014.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR ADMN

Directorate General Industries, Commerce, (Printing Press) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

ACCOUNT ACTION